

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 171 / 22027 . SAA

Bid Package # 2

Agency Name **DTMB/Elliott-Larson Building**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Elliott-Larsen Building - Steam Line Replacement**

Index Number

Bid opening date and time **2/22/2023** , **2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **4/23/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    Engineering Applications EAI, LLC

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Northern Boiler Mechanical Contractors 2025 Latimer Drive Muskegon MI 49442			5.00%	Bond	\$586,327.00 <b>1</b>
RAS Contracting, Inc. 1018 Hogsback Road Mason MI 48854	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$871,900.00 <b>2</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **472/19531.MNB**

Agency Name: **Corrections- Macomb Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope: **ADA Egress Ramps**

Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **02/22/2023 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **04/23/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    **Straub Pettitt Yaste Architects**

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low                     Adequate                   

Second                 Revised W.O./M.O.P.   

Third                     Addendum                   

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
---------	-------------------------	------------------------	--------	----------	----------

# No Bids Received

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 21209 . SMD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Belle Isle** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Casino Roof Restoration** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/22/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/23/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect WTA Architects

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>

Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
FH Martin Constructors 28740 Mound Road Warren MI 48092			5.00%	Bond	\$4,685,000.00  <b>1</b>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **751 / 22072 . SAA**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **Bald Mountain Recreation Area** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Bald Mountain Recreation Area – Day Use Road Repair** Index Number \_\_\_\_\_

Bid opening date and time **2/22/2023 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **4/23/2023**

Director     SAB    Architect    NFE Engineers

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:		
Low	<input type="checkbox"/>	Adequate	<input type="checkbox"/>	Additional Funds \$ _____
Second	<input type="checkbox"/>	Revised W.O./M.O.P.	<input type="checkbox"/>	
Third	<input type="checkbox"/>	Addendum	<input type="checkbox"/>	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED     REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Cadence Construction, LLC 841 Lakeshore Drive Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$487,500.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">1</span>
L.J. Construction, Inc. 5863 S. Kingston Road Clifford MI 487279551			5.00%	Bond	\$495,000.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">2</span>
STE Group, LLC 2 Crocker Blvd., Suite 303 Mt. Clemens MI 48043	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$612,800.00 <span style="color: blue; font-size: 1.2em;">3</span>